

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) (SUCCESSION CASE)

IN THE COURT OF Amit Sharma

Civil Judge (Senior Division), Ambala

- 1. BALJIT SINGH SON OF SUKHDEV SINGH RESIDENT OF VILLAGE MOHRA, TEHSIL AMBALA CANTT, DISTT AMBALA.
- (I) PRAMJIT KAUR WIFE OF BALJIT D/O SUKHDEV SINGH.
- (ii) KANWLJIT KAUR WIFE OF DHARAMVEER SINGH.
- (iii) SARBJIT KAUR WIFE OF GURDEEP SINGH,
- ALL LR'S OF SUKHDEV SINGH THROUGH BALJIT SINGH SON OF SUKHDEV SINGH.
- 2. AVTAR SINGH SON OF SH JOGINDER SINGH RESIDENT OF VILLAGE MOHRA, TEHSIL AMBALA CANTT, DISTT AMBALA.
- 3. AVTAR KAUR @MAHINDER KAUR WIFE OF BALBIR SINGH RESIDENT OF VILLAGE HARPALPUR TEHSIL RAJPURA DISTT PATIALA.
- 4. DHEER KAUR WIFE OF BHOLA SINGH RESIDENT OF VILLAGE NAYA GAON TEHSIL AND DISTT PANCHKULA.

(ALL LRS OF DECEASED GURMEET KAUR WIFE OF BHAG SINGH SON OF JOGINDER SINGH AND JASMER KAUR.)

PETITIONER

VERSUS

- 1. INDIAN BANK (ALLAHABAD), BRANCH SHAHPUR, TEHSIL AMBALA CANTT, AMBALA THROUGH ITS MANAGER.
- 2. GENERAL PUBLIC.

RESPONDENTS

CNR No. HRAM02-001400-2022

at least 30 days/weeks before the next date of

hearing. Next Date:- 04-07-2024

PETITION UNDER SECTION 372 OF INDIAN SUCCESSION ACT, 1925 FOR THE GRANT OF SUCCESSION CERTIFICATE.

NOTICE TO:

GENERAL PUBLIC.

In above titled case, the defendant(s)/respondent(s) could not be served. It is ordered that defendant(s)/respondent(s) should appear in person or through counsel on **04-07-2024** at **10 a.m.**

For details logon to https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district=ambala

Dated, this day of 15-03-2024

Civil Adage (Senior Division) Ambalar

Forwarded to the Manager, **PUNJAB KESARI**, for publication at least 30 days/weeks before the next date of hearing.

Copy of Publication be sent to the Court of undersigned before the next date of hearing.

Civil Judge (Senior Division)

Details of RTGS/NEFT: